

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh and anr.

RSA No. 39 of 2023

15.05.2023

Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Records have been received.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **03.07.2023** to enable them to inspect the records.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

15th May, 2023
(sushma)