

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh

RSA No. 39 of 2023

11.9.2023 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Nisha, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for, list on 25.9.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 11, 2023
(kalpana)