

Khem Singh. Vs. Bhim Singh & anr.

RSA No. 39 of 2023

25.9.2023 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Ankita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Hem Lata Vyas, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

List for hearing on 6.11.2023, as prayed for.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 25, 2023
(kalpana)