

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh & anr.

RSA No.39 of 2023

06.11.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms.Ankita, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **30.11.2023**.

November 06, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge