

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh

RSA No. 39 of 2023

05.03.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ankita, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

List for hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

March 05, 2024  
(naveen)

( **Virender Singh** )  
**Judge**