

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh
RSA No.39 of 2023

24.06.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on 27.06.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 24, 2024
(*Vinod*)