

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh & another

RSA No.39 of 2023

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Though, the matter has been heard for some time for the purpose of admission, however, there is a request made on behalf of Mr. K.D. Sood, learned Senior Counsel, for deferment of the arguments on admission. As prayed for, list for this purpose on **16.07.2024.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 10, 2024
(Rishi)