

Khem Singh vs. *Bhim Singh and others*

RSA No. 39 of 2023

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita
Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard further. List for continuation, as prayed for, on

02.09.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 29, 2024
(narender)