

Shri Khem Singh vs. Shri Bhim Singh and another

RSA No. 39 of 2023

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties,
list for hearing on 22.10.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2024
(narender)