

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh & Anr.

RSA No.39 of 2023

22.10.2024

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachana Kuthiala, Advocate for the respondents.

In view of the request, made by learned vice counsel, appearing for the parties, list on 29.10.2024 for hearing.

October 22, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge