

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh & Another

RSA No. 39 of 2023

29.10.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vaibhav Kanwar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List for hearing on ***12th November, 2024.***

CMP No. 1717 of 2023.

Interim order dated 2.3.2023, is made absolute. Modification/alteration/vacation on motion. The application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 29, 2024 (ps)