

RSA No. 39 of 2023

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Ashok Kumar vice Mr. Karan
Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the
respondent No. 2.

Present appeal has been admitted on
01.08.2024. Both parties are duly represented. No
CrMP is pending for disposal. Record received.
Registry to append the completion certificate after
rechecking the records and service. List for
hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.12.2024
(Shalini)