

Khem Singh Vs. Bhim Singh & Anr.

RSA No.39 of 2023

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rahul, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashutosh, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.13931 of 2025

No case for early hearing is made out at this stage. Application stands disposed.

RSA No.39 of 2023

List for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

26th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)