

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh and another

RSA No.39 of 2023

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tamanna, Advocate, vice Ms Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.27599 of 2025

Vide order dated 01.08.2024, after admitting the appeal, hearing of the same had been ordered to be expedited. In view thereof, present application is allowed and disposed of.

RSA No.39 of 2023

List for hearing in the **month of March, 2026**.

November 20, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**