

Khem Singh vs Bhim Singh and another

RSA No. 39 of 2023

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent No.1

Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,
list on 31.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 25,2026 (meera)