

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh and another

RSA No. 39 of 2023

06.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2

List on 20.04.2026, as prayed for.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 06, 2026
(veena)