

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh and another

RSA No.39 of 2023

15.06.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

It is contended by learned vice counsel for respondent No.1 that on account of bereavement in the family of learned Senior Counsel, the case be listed after three weeks.

At her request, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

June 15, 2026
(vt)