

Khem Singh vs. Bhim Singh and Anr.

RSA No.39 of 2023

27.08.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms.
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms. Upasana Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.2.

List before the appropriate Bench on 24th
September, 2026.

27th August, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge